How to... Enter a Definitizing CM

* You have obligated funds under CM 0001.
* You have executed your definitizing CM.
e Your CM is a total of S0.00.




SF30 (Created in PRISM)

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT |
1 4

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.
0013

3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.

WEL14CM109

5. FROJECT NO. (If applicable)
See Block 14

See Block 16C

&. IS5UED BY
Federal Highway Rdminisg
Western Federal Lands Hi
610 East Fifth Street

Vancouver WA 986€1-3B01

Accounting Information...
this is a $0.00 CM

3. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR 1 TR TOF SOLICTTATION NO-
RIME:

2]

ABC Constru 1 Company
111 Western Lane
Vancouver, WA 8366l

5. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

x |10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTAORDER NO.
o) 114C00016

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
04/2014

[]7ne above numbered sallcitation s amengs
Offers must acknowledge recelot of this aj
Items 3 and 15, and raturning
s=parate l=tier or telegram which In;
THE PLACE DESIGNATED F@
virtue of this amendment yi

51 forth In Item 14. The hour and date specified for recelpt of Offers [lis extenged,  [1s not extended.
[dment prior to the hour and date speciied In the soliciation or as amended . by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
coples of the {o) BY recaipt of this on sach copy of the offer submitted ; or () By

s a reference to the sollctation and amendment numoers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEVED AT
RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRICR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER 1Moy

‘1o change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes

WFLHD 10 - EEBACS

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPi
50.00

'RIATION DATA (if requirec)

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE

NO.AS N ITEM 14,

S CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
R NO. IN ITEM 10A.

S NUMBE RED CONTRACT/ORDER |3 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such a5 changes in paying office,
s fe, efr.] SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103{D).

C. THIS SUPPLEM

FAR Clause

E.IMPORTANT:  Confractor § required to sign this documant and retum coples to e lssuing offcs.

14, DESCRIFTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Org=Mggg by UGF secfion headings, including soficiafion'contract subject matter where feasible.)

OR BLM 2014(Z)

Grizzly Mountain Road Resurfacing

In consideration of. the modification agreé © herein as complete equitable adjustments for
the changes detailed herein, the contractor eby releases the government from any and all
liability under this contract, including any 11W@ility for delay or disruption,

attributable to the facts or circumstances givingWgise to,

this modification.

arising from, or relating to,

Continued on Page 2.
Continued

N4, 3s haretofore changed, rem e unchangad and In full forca and effact.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE GF GO

EACTING OFFICER (Type or prit)

Charles Dissen, Co ctracting Officer

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

15C. DATE SIGNED

168. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

Sgstre of porson svbhoised o )

CONTRACT MODIFICATION NUMBER PAGE oF PAGES
CONTINUATION SHEET
0013 3 4
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
ABC Construction Inc.
ITEMNO.

e pay DESCRIPTION QUANTITY [UNIT|UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
ATOE0 15201-0000 Construction Survey and Staking (CM 0013} 1 LPSM s1 ,DUU.DU 51 ,DUU 00
ATOR1 15401-0000 Contractor Testing (CM 0013) 1 LPSM $1,000.00 $1,000.00
AT032 FEI?SO]-BEIEI Earthwork Geotextile, Type IV-B (Riprap Headwall) (CM 0013} 5 QYD 5550 $27.50
AT033 |2EI?OI-13IJIJ Earthwork Geotextile, Type IV-B (Riprap Apron) (CM D013) 10 SaYD $5.00 $50.00
AT033 poziz-penn | 24-Inch Pipe Culvert 50 LNFT $100.00 $5,000.00
ATOM 15801-0ppg | Water for Dust Control 200 Mgal $30.00 $6,000.00

50.00

Deobligation from CM D001, Dated 9/12/2013, is made avaiable 1 LPsM | -§13.077.50 -$13.077 50
for this modification ) ) ) )

$0.00

Mote fo contract: This contract modification definitizes the work $0.00
called under CM 0001. It adds $13,077.50 of work to the contract :

$0.00

The SF30 will 5000

always match -

he CM

the net -

total! $0.00

‘ ‘ ‘ $0.00

TO $0.00

NS 7540-01-152-8070
Previows edton unusadle

Net total of CM




Projects: OR BLM 2014(1) Gr... Constructions

/Projec:tlnfo YDesig YConstruction Y

count YTeam YEvent Log ‘\

4 Return To Projects (All) | Return To List (Construction) . 2)

[
| |
[ Core "‘ Contract Status rogress Payment 'i SubContractors \(Labor!Equipment \(Daily Reports \(Dailv Diary \(CI ms | Contract Modifications '\, I

Project Number: OR BELM 2014(1) Project Name: Grizzly Mountain Road Resurfacing Contract Number: DTFH70-14-C-12345 States: OR
Search Filters:
Keyword FAR Authority| [select]
Contract Modification Type [=] CM Initiated by| [select]
[ Add New Contract Modification | Ttems 1-11 of 11
Actions |Numberv¥ Modification Type v Description CM Initiated by Modification Amount v Days v # Issues v Obligation CO Signature Date v
Ca 001 Change Order Traffic Control cost more... Joint FHWA/ Contractor $£0.00 0 COMND1 $0.00 |-
i Ty .. . CONDO1 $150,000.00
=g 002 Administrative Change $150,000.00 1 Conoa 50.00 | APT 17,2014
e CoND1 £0.00
Q.j 003 Supplemental Agreement -$20,000.00 1 coND2 $0.00 |
s 004 Supplemental Agresment FHWA/Construction $24,200.00 1 CONO1 $24,200.00 | Aug 28, 2012
k| 005 Supplemental Agreement VEQ for seeding -$43.03 1 CoND1 642,03 |-
i Ty .. . CONDO1 $150,000.00
=g 006 Administrative Change $0.00 0 Conoa s0.00 | APT 17,2014
= 3 COMNDO1 $0.00
ok 007 5 | tal A t 10,182.68 1 Apr 12, 2014
,j upplemental Agreemen £10, coND2 $0.00 pri2,
o Y CONDO1 $0.00
i bos $0.00 o CONOD2 $0.00 |~
e 3 COMNDO1 -£150.00
o8| 009 -$150.00 1 Conoz 50.00|"
& ; CONDO1 1,599.00
k| 011 Supplemental Agreement $1,599.00 1 Conoa s s0.00 | APT 232014
= 3 COMNDO1 £0.00
] oiz 0.00 0 Jul 01, 2014
il $ COND2 $100,000.00 |7 %
Totals $165,789.65 $425,606.97
[ Add New Contract Modification | Ttemfs 1-11 of 11

Now that all accounts need are in the
“Accounts” tab, go to the “Contract
Modification” tab and click on “Add New
Contract Modification”




Projects: OR BLM 2014{1) Gr... Constructions 4 Return To Projects (All} | Return To List (Contract Modifications)

,/ Project Info Y Design Yll::onstruction “Accuunt ‘(Team Y Ewvent Log \

‘/ Core ‘( Contract Status ‘( Progress Payment ‘( SubContractors ‘( Labor/Equipment Y Daily Reports Y Daily Diary Y Claims }IContract Modifications l

Project Number: OR BLM 2014(1) Project Name: Grizzly Mountain Road Resurfacing Contract Number: DTFH70-14-C-12345 States: OR .
: Enter in the CM

licates & required fi

| save & close| | save ||| cancel | | print Preview |
== number and
Contract Modification
press save.

Contract Modification 0013
Number:

Projects: OR BLM 2014{1} Gr... Constructions: Contract Modifications 4 Return To Projects (Al | Return To List (Contract Modifications) | 3)

/ Project Info Y Designn/ Construction NAccuunt YTeam Y Event Log \
(/ Core Y Contract Status Y Progress Payment Y SubContractors Y Labor/Equipment Y Daily Reports Y Daily Diary ‘( CIaim.I_Y Contract Modifications h

Core ‘ilssues ‘( CM Items \
| |

Project Number: OR BLM 2014(1) Project Name: Grizzly Mountain Road Resurfacing Contract Number: DTFH70-14-C-12345 States: OR

* indicates & required fisld | Contract Modification Info =]
Created: 08-14-2014 10:34:38

By: Samantha Gould
Modified: 08-14-2014 10:34:38

Contract Modification 0013
By: Samantha Gould

Number:
Issues E‘

SavelCluse||DPJebe||CamPJ||(amPJ&Cluse||PlintP|‘eview

Contract Medification

Contract Modification El
Type:

AR Authority: [zelect]

EE Y-

Contract Modification B I
Drescription:

=
I
I
i
[l

Once you press

y save, this is what
o imeEa b [select] your screen will
look like. You will

Increasze/Decrease!:

ota ontra $0-00
Total Contract have more tabS.

Medification Amount:

Agagregate Amount: $0.00

Schedule(s) Awarded This None
CM:




Projects: OR BLM 2014{1) Gr... Constructions: Contract Modifications 4 Return To Projects (All} | Return To List (Contract Modifications} | 2)
/ Project Info YDESign rConstrudion “Accuunt YTeam YEvent Log \

= ontract Status ¥ Progress Payment { SubContractors \ Labor/Equipment ¥ Daily Reports Y Daily Dia Claims ¥ Contract Modifications
| ¥ quip y Rep Y v

.| Core lN I=sues Y CM Items \

Project Number: OR BLM 2014(1) Project Name: Grizzly Mountain Road Resurfacing Contract Number: DTFH70-14-C-12345 States: OR

Save & Closa | | Savel | Delata | | Cancel | | Cancal & Close | | Print Praview * indicates & required fisld | Contract Modification Info [=]

Created: 08-14-2014 10:34:38
Contract Modification By: Samantha Gould

Contract Modification 0013 Maodified: 08-14-2014 10:34:38

Number: By: Samantha Gould

Contract Maodification Issues =]
— Choose a Contract Type. ——
FAR Authority: Supplemental Agreement

Administrative Change
EEBACS Reconciliation

Contract Modification Other == == 7 o
Drescription: BIUE=E=EEGEAY

CM Initiated by: [select] Change Order = Unilateral CM

e ease: Supplemental Agreement = Bilateral CM
Total Contract $0.00

Modiication Amount: Administrative Change = Pen & Ink changes,

pogregie ameunt €900 changing account
Award/Exercise Additional None information' etc.
EEBACS Reconciliation = If you need to reconcile,
contact the Final Review
Engineer

Schedule(s) Awarded Thiz Mone
CM:




Projects: OR BLM 2014{1 igns: Contract Modifications 4 Return To Projects (All} | Return To List (Contract Modifications) | 2)
‘/ Project Info YDesign f/ Construction }{ Account YTeam YEvent Log \

ore ontra atus rogress Paymen ubContractors abor/Equipmen aily Repol aily Diary aims Contract Medifications
Ci Contract Stat P F: t ¥ SubContract Labor/Ei t X Daily R rt= ¥ Daily D cl odifi

Cor Issues { CM Items

Project Number: OR BLM 2014{1) Project Name: Grizzly Mountain Road Resurfacing Contract Number: DTFH70-14-C-12345 States: OR

Save & Close

Save |.I)elebe | | Cancel | | Cancel & Close | | Print Preview ~ indicates 3 required fisld | Contract Modification Info l;‘

Created: 08-14-2014 10:34:38
By: Samantha Gould

Contract Modification

Contract Madification o013 Modified: 08-14-2014 10:34:38

Number: By: Samantha Gould

Contract Modification Supplemental AgreementEI Issues [=]
Type:

FAR Authority: clear Enter the FAR
[select] E|||_I b

[<] FAR 52.243-4, Changes Clause Used

Contract Madification B I U
Drescription:

=l
Adding an additicnal pipe culvert at station 153402 due to extreme amounts of runoff water. E nte r the CO ntra Ct
€ Modification

Description

CM Initiated by: [select] [=] ’m
FHWAJConstruction & E nte r W h O

initiated the CM

Contract Time 0 day(s)
Increase/Decrease:
Total Contract $0.00

Maodification Amount:

Aggregate Amaunt: $0.00 Once thIS information
is entered, press Save.




:

Projects: OR BLM 2014{1) Gr... Constructions: Contract Modifications 0013 4 Return To Projects (All) | Return To List (Contract Modifications) @
[ Project 1nfo Y Design [ Construction | Account Y Team Y Event Log |
Core Y Contract Status Y Progress Payment { SubCentracters Y Laber/Equipment Y Daily Reports Y Daily Diary \’ch-nslf Contract Modifications |

(Care Y 1ssues (riems \

Project Number: OR BLM 2014(1) Project Name: Grizzly Mountain Road Resurfacing Contract Number: DTFH70-14-C-12345  States: OR

Contract Medification Number: 0013

Search Filters:
Keyword Area of Work Affected [=]
Designation () geneficial (' Detrimental Contractual Effects of Change [~]
Reason for Issue| El

| MNeo Records Found.

Add New Issue

At this point, you will leave the
“Core” tab and go to the “Issues”
tab and create a new issue.

This is where you will
enter your items.




Projects: OR BLM 2014{1) Gr... Constructions: Contract Modifications 0013

i/ Project Info YD&sign Construction Y Account YTeam YE\rent Log \

1 |
‘/ Core YCuntract Status YPrugress Payment YSubCuntracturs YLaburquuipment YDaiIv Reports YDaiIv Diary YCIaims Y Contract Modifications k

'/ Core I" Issues -KCI"«"I Items \

Project Number: OR BLM 2014(1) Project Name: Grizzly Mountain Road Resurfacing Contract Number: DTFH70-14-C-12345 States: OR

Save & Close | | Save | | cancel |

When ADDING new items, you will click
on “Add Pay Item From Master List.”

Izzue Number: 1

Added Pay Items: | Add Pay Item From Master List |

| | _ — When DELETING, REDUCING or
A A | T | S INCREASING an items, you will click on

Deleted Items: |

%

“Modify Pay Item From Project List.”

Izzue Time

Increase/Decrease (in

days):

Designation: ) Beneficial () Detrimental DO NOT DELETE ANY |TEMS| il
Reason for [ssue: [#][=] |42 search here |

D Response to Error in Contract
[ Response to Omission in Contract
[ Response to Error in Information Furnished By ¢

O Rezponse to Act of God -
< | [T | 2

0 of 12 selected [ showselected ] [ showall ]




Projects: OR BLM 2014{1 ions: Contract Modifications 0013 4 Return To Projects (.
'l/ Project Info Y Design “ Construction Ynccuunt YTeam Y Event Log ‘\

,"’ Care Y Contract Status ‘( PFrogress Payment Y SubContractars ‘( Labor/Equipment Y Daily Reports ‘( Daily Diary ‘( Claimz §| Contract Modifications

,'/ Core IY Issues ‘ CM Items ‘\

Project Number: OR BELM 2014(1) Project Name: Grizzly Mountain Road Resurfacing Contract Number: DTFH70-14-C-12345 States: OR

Save & Close | | Save | [ cancel |

comramog{ ONCE yOU have selected to “Add Pay
ltem From Master List” start typing in
the item number and the items will

Izsue Number:

Added Pay Items:

15201-0000 N CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING LPSM Sta rt tO pO p U I ate fro m th e m a Ste r p ay
15205-0000 N SLOPE, REFERENCE, AND CLEARING AND GRUBBING STAKE LPSM . . .

15208-0000 N SLOPE, REFERENCE, AND CLEARING AND GRUBBING STAKE STA Ite m I |St . C h Oose th e Ite m yo U n ee d .
15210-0000 N CENTERLINE, REESTABLISHMENT STA

15210-1000 N CENTERLINE, STAKING STA \\

15210-2000 N CENTERLINE, REFERENCING AND REESTABLISHMENT STA

15210-3000 N CENTERLINE, VERIFICATION AND STAKING STA

15210-4000 N CENTERLINE, ESTABLISHMENT STA

15214-0000 N SURVEY AND STAKING, MISCELLANEQUS LPSM

15214-1000 N SURVEY AND STAKING, BRIDGE LPSM

15214-2000 N SURVEY AND STAKING, RETAINING WALL LPSM -

=

Pay Item Type*:

Accounts:

COMNO1 Main account: 0

CONO02 G310: 0

CONO03 15FE: O

Unit Price:
$

Quantity:
0

Total Price:
$0.00

| Add Pay Ttem From Master List |

Madify Pay Item in [ Modify Pay Ttem In Project List |
Project List:

MNMalastead Tvarmes [e .4



Projects: OR BLM 2014{1) Gr... Constructions: Contract Modifications 0013

‘/Pruject Info “ DesignIYCnnstru:ﬁnn 1ktﬂuﬂt YTeam ‘(Event Log \

4 Return To Projeds {All) | Return T

f/ Core Y Contract Status Y Progress Payment Y SubContractors Y Labaor/Equipment Y Daily Reports Y Daily Diary Y Clai

Y Contract Modifications

f/ Cora

Issues ‘i CM Items \
|

Project Number: OR BLM 2014(1] Project Name: Grizzly Mountain Reoad Resurfacing

Contract Number:

DTFH70-14-C-12345

States: OR

Smlelclasse| |Cunee||

* indicates

Contract Modification Number: 0013

Selected Pay ltem

Pay Unit {Metric LPSM
Units):

Issue Number: 1
Added Pay Items: Pay Itemn:
|].52D 1-0000 N CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING LPSM .94
2
Pay Item #: 15201- Pay Item CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND
oooo Diescription: STAKING
Pay Item Type: N Pay Unit (U.S. LPSM
Units):

This information will populate
“ once you select your Pay Item

Select your Schedule. This is

Schedule*:
ale]

Line Itam Number®:
7030

Supplemental Description:

CM 0013 .

Pay Iteam Typa*:
MN: Normal pay itermn El
Accounts:

CONO1 Main account: § 1000.00
CONOZ G310: $ 0
CONOZ 15FE: § 0

Unit Price:
$1,000.00

Quantity:
100% LPSM

Total Price:
£1,000.00

the same thing as an Option.

Enter your Line Item Number.
Should be in the 7000s.

Enter the Supplemental
Description. Always enter the
CM number

[ Add Pay Ttem From Master List |

Modify Pay Item in

[ Madify Pay Ttem In Project List |
Project List:

Deleted Items: | Iselact]



Projects: OR BLM 2014{1) Gr... Constructions: Contract Modifications 0013

‘/Pruject Info “ Design

Construction ‘Ad:count YTeam ‘(E\rent Log \
| |

f/ Core Y Contract Sta

M’ment Y SubContractors Y Labaor/Equipment Y Daily Reports Y Daily Diary Y Claim:
|

f/ Core r Issues“

CM Items |

Contract Modifications

4 Return To Projeds {All) | Return T

Project Number:

OR BLM 2014(1) Project Name: Grizzly Mountain Reoad Resurfacing Contract Number:

DTFH70-14-C-12345

States:

OR

&ne&(hﬁe|II=I |Gmea|

* indicates

Issue Number:

Added Pay Items:

Modify Pay Item in
Project List:

Deleted Items:

Contract Modification Number: 0013

1

Pay Item:
|].52D 1-0000 N CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING LPSM

2

2l

Pay Item #: 15201-
alululu}

Pay Item Type: N

Pay Item CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND
Diescription: STAKING
Pay Unit (U.S. LPSM
Units):
Pay Unit {Metric LPSM

Units):
Schedule*:
ale]
Line Itam Number®:
7030

Supplemental Description:

CM 0013 .

Pay Iteam Typa*:

MN: Mormal pay item

Accounts:

CONO1 Main account: § 1000.00

CONOZ G310: $ 0

CONOZ 15FE: § 0

Unit Price:
$1,000.00

Quantity:
100% LPSM

Total Price:
£1,000.00

[ Add Pay Ttem From Master List |

[ Madify Pay Ttem In Project List |

[tealact]

Enter the pay item type.
Usually always normal.

Enter the amount of units
added. Make sure it is the
correct account. For this CM,
we are adding items but we
are not adding items to specific
accounts, just adding the funds
under specific accounts.
Therefore you can put it under
the first account in your chain
(CONO1 shown in the
“Accounts” tab).

Enter the unit price.

This information will populate.




Projects: OR BLM 2014(1) Gr... Constructions: Contract Modifications 0013 4 Return To Projects {All) | Return T
‘/F'rﬂject Info " DeﬁigrLY Construction Kmxnunt YTearn ‘(Event Log "‘

anre \’Cﬂntract Status Progress Payment ‘(Suanntracturs \,Laburquuipment \‘rDain Reports \,Daily Diary \rclaims ¥ Contract Modifications h

{CDI'F—‘ Issues l‘1i£3l'«'| Itemns \

Project Number: OR BLM 2014(1] Project Name: Grizzly Mountain Reoad Resurfacing Contract Number: DTFH70-14-C-123435 States: OR

sme&aase||cunou| # indicate:

Contract Modification Number: 0013

Issue Number: 1

Added Pay Items: Pay Item:

|].520 1-0000 N CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING LPSM 594
Pay Item #: 15201- Pay Iterm CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND
oooo Diescription: STAKING
Pay Item Type: N Pay Unit (U.S. LPSM
Units):

Pay Unit (erc LpSw Make sure you are saving your work.

Schedule*:

Line Itam Number®:
7030

Supelemerts] pusetption : Note: When you select your item
from the project list or the master
Pay Iteam Typa*: EI IiSt and it pOpUIateS the
MN: Mormal pay item . . .
A information, you will need to scroll
SONDE e mccount = saen.00 down because it takes you to the

CONOZ G310: % 0 top Of the page.

CONOZ 15FE: § 0

Unit Price:
$1,000.00

Quantity:
100% LPSM

Total Price:
£1,000.00

bus Now you can add the rest of your new
e ———— items or move on to modifying your items.

Modify Pay Item in Modify Pay Them In Project List
Project List:

Deleted Items: | Iselact] |



Madify Pay Item in
Project List:

Deleted Items:

Issue Time

Unit Price:

$ 30.00

Quantity:
200

Total Price:
$6,000.00

Make sure you are saving your work.

Pay Item:

|20]"D 1-1300 N EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE IV-B S5QYD J?J

Pay Item #: 20701-
1200

Pay Item Type: N

Pay Unit (Metric m2
Units):

Pay Item EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE,
Description: TYPE IV-B
Pay Unit {(U.5. SQYD
Units):

Schedule*:

Al]

Line Item Number®:
7032

Supplemental Description:

{Riprap Headwall) CM 0013

Pay Itemn Type¥®:

N: Mormal pay item

Accounts:

CONO1 Main account: 5 sSOYD
COMNDOZ G310: O sQYD
COMNOZ 15FE: O s5QYD

Unit Prica:

5 5.50

Quantity:
5

Total Price:
£27.50

Delete

[ Madify Pay Ttem In Project List

[[setect)

u]

Increase/Decrease (in

days):

Designation:

) Beneficial ) Detrimental

You can also modify
items. However, for
this CM, we are only
adding new items.




Madify Pay Item in
Project List:

Deleted Items:

Issue Time
Increase/Decrease (in
days]:

Designation:

CONOZ 15FE: O sSQYD

Unit Price:
£ 5.50
Quantity:
5 50Q¥D

Total Price:
£27.50

Delete

Once you are completed
with adding and modifying
items, continue with the
bottom of the issue.

| Add Pay Tbem From Master List |

| Maodify Pay Ttem In Project List |

| [select]

Reason for Issue:

Area of Work Affactad:

Contractual Effects of
Change:

Enter how many days have been

0 & | added/deleted from the contract

© Bf'b{ Typically a CM is always Beneficial
EE .P search here

I:l Respaonse to Error in Contract

I:‘ Respanse to Omission in Contract

= Response to Act of God

4 T

& Response to Error in Information Furnished By

k

-~

-

0 of 12 selected [ show selected ] [ showall ]

=1 |J:' search here

I:‘Aggregate - Base / Subbase
DAggregate - Minor
I:‘Aggregate - Surface Course
I:‘Asphalt - Pavement

I:‘ Asphalt - Surface Treatment

e

This is the same thing
on the Database Form

0 of 47 selected [ show selected ] [ showall ]

=1 |P search here

[ added Work (Megotiated)
[ added work (Cvertime)
I:l Owverruns/ Underruns

[ pelsted work

Issue Contract
Increase/Decrease:

$13,077.50

] Technical Improvement to Contract

This is the net amount of the CM. This should
match the bottom of the WFLHD-10 form if
obligation funds are not used.




Designation:

Reason for Issue:

Area of Work Affected:

Contractual Effects of
Change:

Issue Contract
Increase/Decrease:

Issue Description:

@ Beneficial ) Detrimental

lE”E‘ |p search here "

Response to Error in Contract

] Response to Omission in Contract
] Response to Error in Information Furnished By ¢

] Response to Act of God -
4 | 1 | 3
1 of 12 selected [ showselected ] [ showall ] |

EE |P search here "

[l curb / Gutter -
] Drainage - Culvert

] Drainage - Ditches / Channels 1
Drainage - Other

[T orilling il
l._oF 47 selected [ showselected ] [ showall ] |
EE |p search here "
[ peleted work it
[Ctechnical Improvement to Contract

[Cvalue Engineering E
Other Value Improvement to Contract

[l tncrease in Contract time v

1 of 14 selected [ showselected ] [ showall ] |

$13,077.50

-]
[
=
]
1]
]
1]

ime V-

Supporting Documents:

Once you are completed,
click on “Save & Close.”

|Sa‘u'e&duse| |Sa‘ue||balehe| | cancel | | cancel & Close |




4 Return To Projects {All) | Return To List {Contract Modifications)  3)

Projects: OR BLM 2014(1) Gr... Constructions: Contract Modifications 0013

f Project Info i Designchnnstrn:ﬁnn um:count YTeam YEvent Log \
f Core Contract Status \ Progress Payment YSubContractors YLabor.-"Equipment YDain Reports YDain Diary 11 Clai;F ; Contract Modifications ; I
Caore Issues | CM Items bq

1 ]
Project Number: OR BLM 2014(1) Project Name: Grizzly Mountain Road Resurfacing Contract Number: DTFH70-14-C-12345 States: OR

Contract Madification Number: 0013

Search Filters:
Keyword Area of Work Affected El
Designation () paneficial ' Datrimental Contractual Effects of Change, El
Reason for Issue |;|
Actions Issus Number ¥ Reason for Issue Amount Change & Time Change (in days) v Account Numbear(s) ssue Description
£13,077.500 0 CONO1 £13,077.50

aF |
Add New Issue | Ttems 1-1of 1

Make sure the “Amount Change” and
“Time Change (in days)” are correct.
At this point the “Account
Number(s)” are not correct.

Once you have verified, go back to the “Core” tab.




Projects: OR BLM 2014({1) Gr... Constructions: Contract Modifications 4 Return To Projects (A
‘—_

",Pruje-ct Info \ Cesign | Construction rm:cuunt YTeam YE\rent Log \

Core Contract Status Progress Payment '( SubContractors ‘( Labor/Equipment ‘( Daily Reports Y Daily Diary Y Clzims |f Contract Modifications ‘|
Core

Issues YCM Items '\.

Project Number: OR BLM 2014(1) Project Name: Grizzly Mountain Road Resurfacing Contract Number: DTFH70-14-C-12345 States: OR

This CM:

Award/Exercise Additional Nonea

Schedules?:

Met Authorization Change

CONO1 Main account: $13,077.50 Obligate

CONOZ G310: $0.00

CONOZ 15FE: $0.00

Obligate

Obligate

At this point you have entered the
CM but you have not “Executed” it.
Because the CM is not “Executed,”
the items that have been
added/modified are not reflected in
the “Grand Summary.” Therefore
you need to click on the “Edit”
button.

| Enfe= =
Create:
Contract Modification B
Contract Modification 0013 Modifies
Number: B
Contract Modification Supplemental Agreement
Typa: Issues
FRE!

FAR Authority: FAR 52.243-4, Changes
Contract Modification Adding an additional pipe culvert at station 152+02 due to extremem amounts of runoff water.
Description:
CM Initiated by: FHWA/ Construction
Contract Time 0 day(s) L
Increase/Decrease:!
Total Contract $13.077.50
Madification Amount:
Aggregste Amount: $13,077.50
Schedule(s) Avarded None




FAR Authority: FAR 52.243-4, Changes |

Contract Modification
Description:

B/ UEESE([HgY-

Adding an additional pipe culvert at station 153+02 due to extremem amounts of runoff water.

You will now enter all of

Contract Time aday: these dates. Make sure all of
l:t s13,077.50 the dates are in the same
dme s13,077.50 format as if you were to
Schedule(s) Averded  None select the date.

ditico=] None

Scheadules?:

Date RFP Sent to
Contractor:

select clear

Date Negotiations
Completed:

select clear

Date PR Signed:

select clear

Date 5F20 Sent to
Contractor for Signature:

select clear

Date SF20 Signed By
Contractor:

select clear

Date SF20 Signed By CO:

select clear

Dats CM Wark Started:

select clear

Met Authorization Change

COMO1 Main account: $ 13,077.50

| Obligate EI

CONOZ GZ10: % 0.00 |Obligate

[+]

CONOZ 15FE: $ 0.00 |Obligate

[=]

Supporting Documents:

sne&ﬂase||sne| |Bdebe| |cmoa||cmc.u&aau| |Pn'ntnre-ie-r




FAR Authority: FAR 52.243-4, Changes

The most important items here are the

“Date SF30 Signed by CO:” and “Period to

Start:.”

e The “Date SF30 Signed by CO:” will
“Execute” the CM and lock it. This
also make your items from the

Contract Maodification g (¢

Description: BJUEESEE@3JI ?'
#dding an additienal pipe culvert at station 153+02 due to extremem amounts of runoff water.,

CM Initiated by: FHWA/ Construction

Contract Time 0 day(s)

Increase/Decrease:

Total Contract $13,077.50

Maodification Amount:

Aggregate Amount: $13,077.50

Schedule(s) Awarded None

This CM:

Award/Exercise Additional Nene
Schedules?:

Date RFP Sent to 08-04-2014

Contractor:

Date Negotiztions 08-08-2014

Completed:

Date PR Signed: 08-06-2014
Date SF30 Sent to 08-08-2014

Contractor for Signature:

Date SF30 Signed By 08-08-2014

Contractor:

Date SF30 Signed By CO: 08-11-2014 select clear

Period To Start: 5E|

Date CM Work Started:  08-11-2014

Net Authorization Change

CONOL Main account: § 12,077.50 | Obligate [=]
CONOZ G310: % 0.00 | Obligate [=]
CONOZ 15FE: § 0.00 | Obligate [=]

Supporting Documents:

“Issues” tab show up in the “Grand
Summary.”

e The “Period to Start:,” will only allow
you to make changes to the CM while
that period is in progress.

If you want to make any changes to the
CM, you must clear the date. However, if
you have already created pay notes for
any CM items or you are in the next pay
period from when you created it, you
cannot change the CM.

Sne&(llase||sne| |Ddd:e| |Cam:.u| |cmc.u&¢1|au| |Pn'ntp:en‘eu

Once these dates are entered, DO NOT press
save, make sure your account is correct first.




FAR Authority:

Contract Madification
Description:

CM Initiated by:

Contract Time
Increase/Decrease:

Total Contract
Modification Amount:

Aggregate Amount:

Schedule(s) Awarded
This CM:

Award/Exercise Additional
Schedulas?:

Date RFP Sent to
Contractor:

Date Negotiations
Completed:

Date PR Signed:

Date SF20 Sent to
Contractor for Signature:

Diate SF20 Signed By
Contractor:

Date SF20 Signed By CO:
Period To Start:

Date CM Work Started:

FAR 52.242-4, Changes |

B UEEEEI@magv-

Adding an additienal pipe culvert at station 153+02 due to extremem amounts of runoff water,

FHWA/ Construction

0 day(s)

$13,077.50 Now the fun part! The accounting part.
c1.077.50 The Net Authorization Change area
should match your SF30.

None

08-06-2014
08-08-2014

08-08-2014

08-11-2014
5[-]

08-11-2014
Notice how the total CM amount self

Net Authorization Change

COMO1 Main account: $ 13,077.50 Obligate

CONOZ G310: % 0.00

CONOZ 15FE: $ 0.00

Supporting Documents:

Obligate Decbligate
Do Not Decbligate
Obligate Obligate Porticn

populates to the first account. That is
é‘/- because we added the quantities to the
first account. You will choose from the

drop down to changes these amounts.

Obligate
Do Mot Obligate

Deocbligate Portion

Add Docu _:

Save & Close | | Save | [ Detete| | Cancel | | cancel & Close| | Brint Preview




Contract Madification B/ UEESEE@@Ha ?_

Description:

Adding an additional pipe culvert at station 153+02 due to extremem amounts of runoff water,

&
CM Initiated by: FHWA/ Construction
Contract Time 0 day(s)
Increase/Decrease:!
Total Contract $13,077.50
Modification Amount:
Aggregate Amount: $13,077.50
Schedule(s) Awarded Nene
This CM:

Award/Exercize Additional None
Schedules?:

Date RFP Sent to 08-04-2014 select clear

Contractor:
Date Negotiations 08-08-2014 select clear
Completed:

Date PR Signed: 08-06-2014 select clear
Date 5F20 Sent to 08-08-2014 select clear

Contractor for Signature:

Date SF20 Signed By 0g8-08-2014 select clear

Contractor:

Date SF30 Signed By CO: 08-11-2014

I — We are not obligating any

money because funds were
Net Authorization Change EI/ Ob“gated under CM 0001.
CONOL1 Main account: $ 0.00 |Du Not Obligate Therefore you Wi” Select

CONDZ GZ10: § 0.00 |Obligate [=] ”DO NOt Ob“gate ”

CONDZ 15FE: $ 0.00 |Obligats [=]

Supporting Documents:

Stﬂ&ﬂﬂﬂ| |S&Ie| |Bﬁebe| |CM¢H | |Ch10ﬁ&ﬂdﬂ| |Pn'|ltl’r|eliel




Contract Madification
Description:

CM Initiated by:

Contract Time
Increase/Decrease:!

Total Contract
Modification Amount:

Aggregate Amount:

Schedule(s) Awarded
This CM:

Schedules?:

Date RFP Sent to
Contractor:

Date Negotiations
Completed:

Date PR Signed:

Date SF20 Sent to
Contractor for Signature:

Date SF20 Signed By
Contractor:

Date SF20 Signed By CO

Date CM Work Started:

CONDOZ G210: £ 0.00

CONOZ 15FE: $ 0.00

Supporting Documents:

B 7 UEEIBEEI[Rm Y-

Adding an additional pipe culvert at station 153+02 due to extremem amounts of runoff water,

FHWA/ Construction

0 dayis)

£13,077.50

$13,077.50

None

Award/Exercize Additional None You have nOW ente red

s-ov-z014 | (Casine) (Cman) all of the information
for the CM. Press
“Save & Close.”

08-08-2014 select clear
08-056-2014 select clear

08-08-2014 select clear
08-058-2014 select clear

; 08 ti-20i4
I

Net Authorization Change

CONO1 Main account: $ 0.00 | Do Mot Obligate [

|Db|igate IZI
|Db|igate EI

Add Document

[etete] [coneet | [[Coneet & clase] [Print Preview




Projects: OR BLM 2014{1} Gr... Constructions

4 Return To Projects (All} | Return To List (Construction) ']

f Project Info ! DesignlY Construction “N:ccunt YTeam YEvent Log \

I{/Cu:}re ‘( Contract Status \ Progress Payment Y SubContractors Y Labor/Equipment Y Daily Reports Y Daily Diary ‘( Claimsi Contract Modifications I

Project Number: OR BLM 2Z014(1) Project Name: Grizzly Mountain Road Resurfacing Contract Number: DTFH70-14-C-12343 States: OR
Search Filters:
Keyword FAR Authurity
Contract Modification Type El CM Initistad by [salect]
| Add New Contract Modification | Ttems 1-12 of 12 |
Actions Number v Modification Type v Description CM Initiated by Modification Amount v Days ¥ # Issues ¥ ‘Obligation gh&nature Date v
COND1 £50,000.00
CD D’ o001 Change Order Obligation... Joint FHWA/Contractor £0.00 oo COnNDZ £0.00 |[S¢p 13, 2013
fratitete) $0.00
COND1 £0.00
C,D B 0012 Supplemental Agreement Adding an additional pipe... FHWA/ Construction $13,077.50 o1 CONOZ £0.00 |Aug 11, 2014
CONDZ £0.00
Q] & ooz Administrative Change £150, ol1 ;;T;; :U’U::::: Apr 17, 2014
C.D B 0oz Supplemental Agreement -$20,000.00 1 gg:g; iggg -
qu B 004 Supplemental Agreement FHWA/ Construction £24,200.00 1 $24,200.00 |Aug 28, 2012
qu B 005 Supplemental Agreement VEQ for seading -542.03 1 -$42.02 |-
CD D’ oo6 Administrative Change . . " . . »”
The CM is in the “Contract Modification” tab.
C,D B 007 Supplemental Agreement
II . . . ” .
2 o You can see how the “Modification Amount” is
o H H ” H
2B oo $13,077.50 but the “Obligation” amount is
QD o oomiemente! Acroemant $0.00 because the obligation amount is shown
Q@ |0 under CM 0001..

Totals| $178,867.15 0 $475,606.97

| Add Mew Contract Modifiestion | Ttems 1-12 of 12

From here, you can add another CM or
go to the “Grand Summary” and see
your items.




Projects: OR BLM 2014(1) Gr... Constructions: Progress Pay Periods 5INS 4 Return To Projects (All) | Return To List {Progress Payment) | )
Project Info { Desig Construction | Account ¥ Team ¥ Event Log
£ \ o= 7 Yoo (Fem X \

{ Core \ Contract Statu r Progress Payment ‘ SubContractors YLabor.-"Equipment YDain Repaorts YDain’ Diary YCIaims Y Contract Modifications \
¥

.I Grand Summary Pay Notes Y Pay Note Summaries Y Non CM Pay Items Y Pariod Ym:count Y Progress Payment Tracking “

Project Number: OR BLM 2014(1) Project Mame: Grizzly Mountain Road Resurfacing Contract Number: DTFH70-14-C-12343 States: OR

Staayrtp;::‘:: flumber: :ugust 18, 2014 ::;T)Z:::TYPE: ;:Etaelmber 17, 201
. All of the CM 0013 items are |
prosheners Filtered to i the Grand S
Contract Mods| oons e NOW INn ran mmary.
| only show CM ° € rand >ummary

. 0013 items

Prograss Payment Pariod Totals

Contract Amount: Reavised Contract Amount: Current Approved Amount: Pravious Paid Expenditura: To Date Expenditura: Probable Amount: Percent Work Completad:
$680,293.80 $879,334.98 $0.00 $162,441.60 $162,441.60 £1,088,394.58 14.922 %
|Guvernment Receiving Bepartl | Progress Payment Repart| | Progress Payment Report (Contractor Version) | Items 1-6 of 6
Contract Quantities Revised Quantities Current Quantities bable Quantities
|Mv Quantity v | Unit Price v |Pa1 Units v |Anmul|tv QrY |Anmul|t Current | Previous |Tn Date |Amnu||t Comp % v Probable QTY | Probable Amount 0/U % v

Pay Item # ¥: 15201-0000 CM #: 0013 Pay Item Type v: N Description: CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING CM 0013

‘a a ‘.ﬁ?030 ‘ U%‘ $l,DDD.DD|LPSM ‘ $U.DD‘ LUU%‘ $l,000.00‘ $D.UU‘ $U.UU‘ $U.DU‘ $U.DD‘ D.DD‘ ].UU%‘ $l,000.00‘ 0.0
Pay Item # ¥: 15401-0000 CM #: 0013 Pay Item Type v: N Description: CONTRACTOR TESTING CM 0013

a ¢ ‘ﬂ?03l ‘ D%‘ $1.,DDD.DD|LPSM ‘ $U.DD‘ LDD%‘ $1,DDD.DD‘ $D.DD‘ $U.DD‘ $0.00 $D.DD‘ D.DD‘ 100%‘ $1,DDU.DD‘ 0.0
Pay Item # v : 20701-1300 CM #: 0013 Pay Item Type v : N Description: EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE IV-B (Riprap Headwall)...

=20 ‘A?D32 ‘ 0‘ $5.50|SQYD ‘ $0.00‘ 5‘ $2?.50‘ 0‘ 0‘ 0 $0.00‘ 0.00‘ 5‘ $2?.50‘ 0.0
Pay Item # ¥ : 20701-13200 CM #: 0012 Pay Item Type v : N Description: EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE IV-B (Riprap Apron) CM...

a0 ‘A?D33 ‘ 0‘ $5.DD|SQYD ‘ $0.00‘ 10‘ $50.00‘ 0‘ 0‘ 0 $0.00‘ 0.00‘ LD‘ $50.00‘ 0.0
Pay Item # ¥ : 60202-0400 CM #: 00132 Pay Item Type v : N Description: 24-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL...

a - ‘ﬁ?034 ‘ D.D‘ $LDD.DD|LNI-_|' ‘ $U.DD‘ 50.0‘ $5,DDD.DD‘ D.D‘ D.D‘ D.D‘ $D.DD‘ D.DD‘ 50.0‘ $5,DDU.DD‘ 0.0
Pay Item # v: 15801-0000 CM #: 0013 Pay Item Type v: N Description: WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL CM 0013

a ") ‘A?D35 D.DD‘ $3D.DD|MGAL ‘ £0.00 200.00 $E,DDD.DD‘ D.DD‘ D.DD‘ D.DD‘ $D.DD‘ D.DD‘ 200.00‘ $E,DDD.DD‘ 0.0

Close |Guvernment Receiving Bepartl | Progress Payment Repartl | Progress Payment Report (Contractor Version) | Items 1-6 of 6

Prograss Payment Pariod Totals

Contract Amount: Reavised Contract Amount: Current Approved Amount: Pravious Paid Expenditura: To Date Expenditura: Probable Amount: Percent Work Completad:
$680,293.80 $879,334.98 $0.00 $162,441.60 $162,441.60 £1,088,394.58 14.922 %




	�How to… Enter a Definitizing CM �
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	Slide Number 11
	Slide Number 12
	Slide Number 13
	Slide Number 14
	Slide Number 15
	Slide Number 16
	Slide Number 17
	Slide Number 18
	Slide Number 19
	Slide Number 20
	Slide Number 21
	Slide Number 22
	Slide Number 23
	Slide Number 24

